
DESCRIPTIONREF NO SYMBOL CARTOGRAPHIC SPECIFICATIONS NOTES ON USAGE

Outline of metamorphic core complex—Certain

23—MISCELLANEOUS UPLIFT AND COLLAPSE FEATURES

Outline of metamorphic core complex— 
Approximately located

Outline of metamorphic core complex— 
Approximately located, queried

Crater outline, unspecified origin

Collapse structure or sinkhole

Uplift—Local, intensely disturbed

Salt dome

Possible salt dome

Salt and (or) shale diapirs

lineweight
.25 mm

H-8

1.0 mm

5.0
mm

.75 mm

??

??

.75 mm

5.25 mm

hachure lineweight .175 mm

100% black

all lineweights
.15 mm

hachure height
.55 mm;
spacing 1.25 mm

dash 1.25 mm;
space .375 mm

lineweight .15 mm

S

S

H-7 

circle diameter 2.5 mm;
lineweight .25 mm 

crossbar lineweight .175 mm

dot diameter 1.625 mm 

circle diameter 1.625 mm

lineweight .275 mm 

S

S

Hachures point toward 
downdropped body.

[Symbols for miscellaneous uplift and collapse features are usually reserved for maps at scales of 1:250,000 or smaller]

Hachures point into 
sinkhole.

23.1

23.2

23.3

23.4

23.5

23.6

23.7

23.8

23.9

A–23–1

Federal Geographic Data Committee                                                                                            U.S. Geological Survey Open-File Report 99–430    
Public Review Draft - Digital Cartographic Standard for Geologic Map Symbolization                       PostScript Implementation (filename: of99-430_23-01.eps)

http://pubs.usgs.gov/of/1999/of99-430/epsfiles/of99-430_23-01.eps

