## 23—MISCELLANEOUS UPLIFT AND COLLAPSE FEATURES

[Symbols for miscellaneous uplift and collapse features are usually reserved for maps at scales of 1:250,000 or smaller]

REF NO	DESCRIPTION	SYMBOL	CARTOGRAPHIC SPECIFICATIONS	NOTES ON USAGE
23.1	Outline of metamorphic core complex—Certain		$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	Hachures point toward downdropped body.
23.2	Outline of metamorphic core complex— Approximately located		5.0 → mm   ∠H-8	
23.3	Outline of metamorphic core complex— Approximately located, queried	<del>?</del>	→     ← 1.0 mm	
23.4	Collapse structure or sinkhole		all lineweights .15 mm hachure height .55 mm; spacing 1.25 mm	Hachures point into sinkhole.
23.5	Crater outline, unspecified origin	$\bigcirc$	lineweight .15 mm dash 1.25 mm; space .375 mm	
23.6	Uplift—Local, intensely disturbed	$\oplus$	circle diameter 2.5 mm; lineweight .25 mm crossbar lineweight .175 mm	
23.7	Salt dome	•S	oS ← H-7 dot diameter 1.625 mm	
23.8	Possible salt dome	s o	lineweight .275 mm S circle diameter 1.625 mm	
23.9	Salt and (or) shale diapirs	C-7.	100% black	